Decision No. _ 4 vi2l, [7 th'Tﬂﬁ

gall

LLULJU

BEFORE TEE RATIROAD COMIISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Tn +the Matter of the Application of
THE PACITIC T:LdPKO\ AND TIZLIGRAPH
COMPANY, 8 corporation, for an order
©o adjust rates at its Newman

Exchange -n connection with the
introduction of dial service.

Application No. 24020

e P e e NP e e

JuLGS C. Marshall, for ~applicant
L. 2. 3weifensen, xayo*, and Z. C. Xingsdurs,
Clvy Cler x, *or *ne C y o* New“aﬂ
Co*"e*ce

A. B. uosepﬂ. Tor Newmarn EZxchaage Club

gorcon 2. =ollister, for Newnan Stickers Club
3Y TIE CO:MISSION:

O2IXIOXN
The Pacific Telephone end Telegraph Company, Oper-
ating a general telephone business in Califcornia arnd In other
states, hercin seeks an incresse in certain exchange telephone
gervice rates in its Newman excihange coincideat with the con-
version of the excihznge Irom magneto to disl operation.
On Jarvary 10, 1941 the Rallroad Cormmissiorn received

a letter signed by the liayor and City Clerk of the City of
Newman, the Presidexnt of the Chamber of Commerce, the President
of the Newman Exchange Clud, President of tae Newman
Stickers Club, requesting the Commission ©0 assist thenm in
securing éial service for the Newman e¢xchange. It was stated
that the Pacilic Company was willing to install the desired
service if the rates for the nrincipal classifications of the
service, exceptinz sudburbdaz, farmer line and semi-pudliec

¢oin=-%0x szervice were increased twenty~-five cents rer month.




BL

1.24020
A "' "’

ALl subseribers whose charges for service would be
affected by the change in service were interviewed ir order to
ascertain the zezeral attitude of the community toward such
change. Of the 236 telephone subseribers wvho wvere interviewed,
214 signed application cards signifying their acceptance of the
proposal. OFf thae 59 farmer line subscribers who viould be re-
quired to make changes on their telephores tO permit operation
with the dial central office eguipment, 55 sisned cards agree-
ing to the change ia the oOperation of tle exchangze.

Mr. %. 3. Owens, Tivision Maneger, Commercial Depart-
ment, Irland Tivision of the Zacific Company expluined the
operations of the nrozosed dial system. A macually-opersted
toll switcaboard would be loceted in the Newman ceatrel oflice.
Tocal calls would be ausomaticelly completed when dialel by the
calling subscrider. o distance calls, inforzation cealls,
and other assistance calls -.ould be answered by ozerators in
Nowmen. All rresent telephone nuzbers would need to be changed.
IS the date of the cut-over %o ¢isl operation vould not coincice
wish <he date oF the reozular issue of the telerhone directory,
a special CGirectory with the new numbers would be issued for
the Newman elchange.

The present and projosed rates Ior the services
effected are s follovs:

Rate Tex lonth
rresent Iroposed

Individual Lizme aad Tarsy Liae Service
(1) Business Flat Rote Gervice:
Zech individual line deslt setr station $3.00 53.25
Zach two-prerty line desk set station 2.50 2.75

(2) Residence Flat Date Service:
Zach indivxcua; iline desk set stavion
Tach two-parsy line desk set station
Zach four-parity line desk set station




oL
v2cozo @ C )

The vate for asuxiliery line Yusiness service, which is based on
¢he individual line business rate, would be increased nineteen
cents per moath. The charge for the first truak of a private
wronch exchanze service would be increased twenty-Ifive cents per

+me rate for additional trunks woulé be Ilacressed
nineteen cents per moath eackh.

Applicent also proposes s change iz Condition 6. of
«he farmer line schedule. The witness stated that this change

in this schedule ill rave no effect on eny present farmer line

Mr. Owens submitted in evidence a revenue and expense

for the Mewman excheage for the year 1940, which
showed operating revenues, “11,318; expenses, ,14,310; average

working assets, #43,944; operating loss,

£2,992; =and percentege relationship of operating loss 1o average
telephone plent ané working assets, 6.8%.

« was estimated that i1f the Newman exchange should
e under dial operation for the yeer 1942 with the proposed
m~ates in effect, the operating revenues would de 513,470, the
expenses would ve ,14,820, the average telephone nlant aad
working assets would be 61,000, the operating loss would ve
©1,350, and the perceatage relationship of operatiag loss 0
average telephone plant and working assets would be 2.2%.

Officers of the City of Newmen, Newman Chember of
Commerce, Nevman Zxchenge Club, and Newmaz SticKers Cluy were
present and advocated the granting ol the applicatioan. One
farmer line subserider expressed his desire that the applica-

vion be denied.




3L

A.24020 .

It appears that the level of the proposed rates Iis
similar to that prevailing for similar servieces under similer
conditions elsewhere in Celifornia, thet the public of Newmen
and viciniiy generally decires the dial service under the con-

éitions proposed, and applicetion should he granted.

The Pacific Televhoze o Telegrarh Company heving
requested the Railroad Commission to authorize an iacrease in
certain rates for telephone service in its Newman exchange
coincident with its conversion to dial operation, and a public
bearing having been held befcre Zxaminer Fry at Newmazn o
April 9, 1941,

THE RAILNOAD COLLIISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
hereby finds as a fact that the conversion of the Newnmen eX-
change t0 dial operatioa with rate modifications as set forth
in the application and at the hearing is justified, thercfore

IT IS EERERY ORDZRED that The Pacific Telephone and
Telegraph Company shall install a common dattery dial systenm
in its Nevman exchenge on or dbefore April 1L, 1942.

IT IS HEERERY FURTHEER ORDERZD that The Pacific Tele-
phone and Telegraph Company mey meke effective in its Newman
exchange oz and after the date of installation of dial service
therein, the adlustzeats in rates as proposed in the applica-
tion and in ZExhidbit Mo. 10 filed at the hearing, provided sald
schedules prescribing increases and modificaticas of rates and
conditions therein are sudbmitted to the Rallroad Commission for
filing between the tweatieth and tenth cays immediately pre-

ceding the date of the estadblishment of the dial service.




3L

£.2£020 @ [ )

Tor all other purposes whe effective date of this

Order shall be twenty (20) days £rom and alter the cate t:;?or.

Deted at San Francisco, Calilornis,

day of é;ﬁﬁ ﬁ , 1941.

Commissioners




